

Amendment 2 to Addendum 1 Telvent USA Corporation Software License Agreement

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Software License Agreement No. 2006-224 ("Agreement") between The City of Riverside, California ("Licensee") and Telvent USA Corporation ("Telvent"), the parties now wish to amend the Enterprise License Addendum of the Software License Agreement ("Addendum 1") as detailed below.

Term and Renewal.

This ELA shall have an effective date of November 1, 2016 and shall continue in effect for a period of three years from this date.

ELA pricing shall be as follows:

	Nov 1, 2016 thru	Nov 1, 2017 thru	Nov 1, 2018 thru
	Oct 31, 2017	Oct 31, 2018	Oct 31, 2019
Total Annual Cost	\$115,000	\$115,000	\$115,000

Unless otherwise expressly stated herein, no other terms are altered by this Amendment.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:	
City of Riverside, California (Client)	Telvent USA, LLC (Contractor)
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name:	Printed Name: 1 Zew 1) citter
Title:	Title: DiRicon a Openson
Date:	Date: Ocroßen 31, 2016

BY: Deputy City Attorney